

LISTED ON: 21.07.2015
BEFORE COURT NO: 1
ITEM NO: 94

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7445/2011

M/s Bhartia Industries Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Rajiv Saluja ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the sole respondent has not filed statement of case so far. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.